CH \$340.00 192385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B.R. Cohn Winery, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Concourse Blvd.	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923856	B.R. COHN
Registration Number:	1835619	B.R. COHN
Registration Number:	3696319	BOATER'S BARBERA
Registration Number:	3929361	COUPE CUVEE
Registration Number:	3929241	DRAG RACER RED
Registration Number:	1876830	OLIVE HILL VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3661869	PANEL WAGON PINOT
Registration Number:	3952087	RIDER'S RED
Registration Number:	3463147	ROADSTER RED
Registration Number:	4416313	SILVER LABEL
Registration Number:	2983763	SYRCAB
Registration Number:	3791122	SYRZIN
Registration Number:	3599029	WOODY WHITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 03 mai

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

TRADEMARK

900332212 REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0644

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Ste. 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VINT013-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, B.R. Cohn Winery, LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 15000 Sonoma Highway, Glen Ellen, California 95442 ("Assignor"), owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1,923,856	October 3, 1995
1,835,619	May 10, 1994
3,696,319	October 13, 2009
3,929,361	March 8, 2011
3,929,241	March 8, 2011
1,876,830	January 31, 1995
3,661,869	July 28, 2009
3,952,087	April 26, 2011
3,463,147	July 8, 2008
4,416,313	October 15, 2013
2,983,763	August 9, 2005
3,791,122	May 18, 2010
3,599, 029	March 31, 2009
	1,923,856 1,835,619 3,696,319 3,929,361 3,929,241 1,876,830 3,661,869 3,952,087 3,463,147 4,416,313 2,983,763 3,791,122

Whereas, Vintage Wine Estates, Inc. a California corporation with its principal place of business at 205 Concourse Blvd., Santa Rosa, California, 95403 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said U.S. marks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registrations thereof.

sf-3556601

TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0646 Dated: July 24, 2015

B.R. Colsp Winery, LLC

Daniel A. Cohn

Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION] st-3556601

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 07/24/2015